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SFPC SCHEDULE 2024  Revision 4 

 

July & August   Open Play 

 

September 
Thursday, September 12, 9:30 am 

Organized Pétanque Resumes 

Sunday, September 15, 9:30 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-Champagne & goodies 

Sunday, September 22, 9:00 am Early Start 

Back to Business Tournament 

-Formed Doubles, 1 captain 

-$10 per person 

-Picnic 

 

October  
 

Sunday, October 20, *************CANCELED************ 5K Run 

Mini Marathon ********CANCELED***** 

 

Sunday, October 27, 9:30 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-Champagne & goodies 

 

Thursday, October 31, 9:30 am 

Halloween Celebration 

-Meli-Melo 

-Costumes highly recommended 

-Special prizes  

-$10 per person 

-Picnic 
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November 

Sunday, November 3, 9:00 am to 12:00 pm 

Professional Training Session with Sönke Backens 

-Shooting or pointing techniques 

-Video recording of the throws of all participants 

-Analysis and implementation 

-Individual corrections 

-$60 per person  

-8-10 participants, beginner or advanced 

-Register by email alaingimenez@gmail.com or phone 512-705-1245 

-More information at https://southfloridapetanqueclub.com/calendar/ 

 

Thursday, November 7, 9:30 am 

Birthdays of the Month  

-Meli-Melo 

-Champagne & goodies 

 

Sunday, November 10, 9:00 am Early Start 

Amelia Rehearsal 

-Formed Doubles, no restrictions 

-Amelia participants play as their registered team 

-$10 per person 

-Picnic 

 

Friday to Sunday, November 15, 16 & 17 

Amelia Island Open 

-International Open Doubles at Fernandina Beach 

https://www.unitedpetanque.com/events/2024-amelia-island-open 

 

Sunday, November 17, 9:30 am 

-Regular organized pétanque at John Prince Park 

 
Thursday, November 28, Thanksgiving 

No Organized Pétanque 

mailto:alaingimenez@gmail.com
https://southfloridapetanqueclub.com/calendar/
https://www.unitedpetanque.com/events/2024-amelia-island-open
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December 
Sunday, December 1, 9:30 am 

Birthdays of the Month 

-Meli-Melo 

-Champagne & goodies 

 
Thursday, December 5, 11:00 am 

Holiday Party at the Smythe Pavilion 

-Member Appreciation Luncheon  

-Membership renewal 

-Election of the Board 

-Casual pétanque afterward 

 
Sunday, December 8, 9:00 am Early Start 

2024 Club Championships 

-Men & Women separate tournaments 

-Doubles with 1 captain 

-Special caps & bragging rights 

 
Sundays, December 15 & 22 

No Pétanque  

-John Prince Park is reserved for the Palm Beach Celtic Winter Faire 

https://faefestivals.com 
-Pétanque courts are not accessible 

 
Sunday, December 29, 9:30 am 

Year-End Tournament 

-Singles, 3 boules, separate tournaments for men and women 

-$10 per person 

-Picnic 

 

 

Friends - Fun and Pétanque 

https://faefestivals.com/

